Solve it with the problem solvers.
SMARTSTEP Get the Precision of a
Available exclusively from Omron
Omron’s compact SMARTSTEP servo drives and motors provide
affordable motion control for applications with basic speed and position
control requirements. SMARTSTEP easily connects to any manufacturer’s
position controller and responds to standard pulse train commands.
The servo drive can be used for simple control right out of the box

(2500) 7.1
     (3200)
2.392.39
1.54
1.64
2.45
4000 5000
0
8.0
7.1
(Nѭm)
(r/min)
3.82
      (3250)
(2350)
R7M-AP10030 (100 W) R7M-AP20030 (200 W)
R7M-AP40030 (400 W) R7M-AP75030 (750 W)
Intermittent duty
Continuous duty
Intermittent duty
Continuous duty

(r/min)
2.0
4.0
6.0
1000 2000 3000
7.1
  (2225)
2.392.39
1.24
4000 5000
0
8.0
7.1
(Nѭm)
(r/min)
R7M-A05030 (50 W)
R7M-A10030 (100 W) R7M-A20030 (200 W)
R7M-A40030 (400 W) R7M-A75030 (750 W)
Intermittent duty
Continuous duty
Intermittent duty
Continuous duty
Intermittent duty
Continuous duty
Intermittent duty
Continuous duty
Intermittent duty
Continuous duty
Intermittent duty
Continuous duty
100 VAC input
R7M-A03030 (30 W)
15
Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
� Servo Drives

hexadecimal).
23
Ordering Guide
Important Note for Ordering:
Choose normally stocked products whenever possible to ensure availability that matches your schedule. Normally stocked items are
shown as shaded in the Ordering Information tables. Non-stocked items are available but may be subject to longer lead times. For the
most up-to-date information on stock status, contact your Omron representative.
� Servo Motors
Cylindrical Servo Motors (3,000-r/min)
Flat Servo Motors (3,000-r/min)
Specifications Part number
Straight
shaft with-
out key
Without
brake
30 W R7M-A03030
50 W R7M-A05030
100 W R7M-A10030
200 W R7M-A20030
400 W R7M-A40030
750 W R7M-A75030
With
brake
30 W R7M-A03030-B
50 W R7M-A05030-B
100 W R7M-A10030-B
200 W R7M-A20030-B
400 W R7M-A40030-B
750 W R7M-A75030-B
Straight
shaft with
key
Without
brake
30 W R7M-A03030-S1
50 W R7M-A05030-S1
100 W R7M-A10030-S1
200 W R7M-A20030-S1
400 W R7M-A40030-S1
750 W R7M-A75030-S1
With
brake
30 W R7M-A03030-BS1
50 W R7M-A05030-BS1
100 W R7M-A10030-BS1
200 W R7M-A20030-BS1
400 W R7M-A40030-BS1
750 W R7M-A75030-BS1
Specifications Part number
Straight
shaft with-
out key
Without
brake
100 W R7M-AP10030
200 W R7M-AP20030
400 W R7M-AP40030
750 W R7M-AP75030
With
brake
100 W R7M-AP10030-B
200 W R7M-AP20030-B
400 W R7M-AP40030-B
750 W R7M-AP75030-B
Straight
shaft with
key
Without
brake
100 W R7M-AP10030-S1
200 W R7M-AP20030-S1
400 W R7M-AP40030-S1
750 W R7M-AP75030-S1
With
brake
100 W R7M-AP10030-BS1
200 W R7M-AP20030-BS1
400 W R7M-AP40030-BS1
750 W R7M-AP75030-BS1
� Servo Drives
Specifications Part number
200 VAC 30 W R7D-APA3H
50 W R7D-APA5H

400 W R7D-AP04L
24
Ordering Guide
� Connecting Cables within the Smartstep System
� Servo Motor Cables (For CN2)
Symbol Item Compatible servo
motors
Description Part number
� Servo Motor
Cable (for
Servo Motor
without brake)
R7M-A@@@30
R7M-A@@@30-S1
R7M-AP@@@30
R7M-AP@@@30-S1
R7A-CEA@@@@@@@@@@@@S
The boxes in the
part number are for
the cable length:
003 = 3 m
005 = 5 m
010 = 10 m
015 = 15 m
020 = 20 m
Servo Motor
Cable (for
Servo
Motor with
brake)
R7M-A@@@30-B
R7M-A@@@30-BS1
R7M-AP@@@30-B
R7M-AP@@@30-BS1
R7A-CEA@@@@@@@@@@@@B
The boxes in the
part number are for
the cable length:
003 = 3 m
005 = 5 m
010 = 10 m
015 = 15 m
020 = 20 m
A
D

Connector Socket: 350689-3
25
Ordering Guide
� Control Cables (For CN1)
� Options for CN3
� Other Options
Symbol Item Compatible units Available lengths Part number
� Servo Relay
Unit
Use with Position Control Modules
(Doesn’t support communications functions.)
Modules: CS1W-NC113/133, CJ1W-NC113/133,
C200HW-NC113, and C200H-NC112
--- XW2B-20J6-1B
Use with Position Control Modules
(Doesn’t support communications functions.)
Modules: CS1W-NC213/233/413/433, CJ1W-NC213/233/
413/433, C200HW-NC213/413, C500-NC113/211, and
C200H-NC211
XW2B-40J6-2B
Use with other PLC’s position control output
(Doesn’t support communications functions.)
Modules: CQM1H-PLB21, and CQM1-CPU43-V1
XW2B-20J6-3B
� Cable to
Servo Drive
Doesn’t support communications functions.
(For the XW2B-@@J6-@B)
1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-B5
2 m XW2Z-200200200200J-B5
� Cable to
Position
Control
Module
0.5 m XW2Z-050050050050J-A3
CQM1H-PLB21 and CQM1-CPU43-V1 1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-A3
0.5 m XW2Z-050050050050J-A4
C200H-NC112 1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-A4
0.5 m XW2Z-050050050050J-A5
C200H-NC211 and C500-NC113/211 1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-A5
0.5 m XW2Z-050050050050J-A8
CS1W-NC113 and C200HW-NC113 1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-A8
0.5 m XW2Z-050050050050J-A9
CS1W-NC213/413 and C200HW-NC213/413 1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-A9
0.5 m XW2Z-050050050050J-A12
CS1W-NC133 1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-A12
0.5 m XW2Z-050050050050J-A13
CS1W-NC233/433 1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-A13
0.5 m XW2Z-050050050050J-A16
CJ1W-NC113 1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-A16
0.5 m XW2Z-050050050050J-A17
CJ1W-NC213/413 1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-A17
0.5 m XW2Z-050050050050J-A20
CJ1W-NC133 1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-A20
0.5 m XW2Z-050050050050J-A21
CJ1W-NC233/433 1 m XW2Z-100100100100J-A21
� Control Cable For general-purpose Controllers (mating connector for CJ1 on
one end, open ended on the other end)
1 m R88A-CPU001S001S001S001S
2 m R88A-CPU002S002S002S002S
� Cable for
Universal
Terminal
Block
For general-purpose Controllers 1 m R88A-CTU001N001N001N001N
2 m R88A-CTU002N002N002N002N
Universal
Terminal
Block
--- XW2B-40F5-P
Symbol Item Part number
� Computer Monitor Cable R7A-CCA002P2
Symbol Item Part number
� Analog Monitor Cable R88A-CMW001S
26
Ordering Guide
� Motor Cables
� Accessories
Connectors
Parameter Setting Unit
External Regeneration Resistor
DC Reactor
Front Mounting Bracket
Computer Monitor Software
Note: Free software download available at: www.omron.com/oei
To download this software:
Go to Support tab.
Select Upgrades and Patches.
Scroll to Servo Motors and Drives.
Select the version that lists SMARTSTEP Servo Motors and Drives.
Then download the software listed.
Specifications Part number
For Motors without brakes 3 m R7A-CEA003S
5 m R7A-CEA005S
10 m R7A-CEA010S
15 m R7A-CEA015S
20 m R7A-CEA020S
For Motors with brakes 3 m R7A-CEA003B
5 m R7A-CEA005B
10 m R7A-CEA010B
15 m R7A-CEA015B
20 m R7A-CEA020B
Specifications Part number
Encoder Connector (Motor side) R7A-CNA02R
Encoder Connector (Driver side) R7A-CNA01R
Control I/O Connector R88A-CNU01C
Specifications Part number
Parameter Unit (with cable) R7A-PR02A
Specifications Part number
Resistor R88A-RR22047S
Specifications Part number
For the R7D-APA3L, R7D-APA5L, or
R7D-AP01L
R88A-PX5063
For the R7D-AP02L R88A-PX5062
For the R7D-APA3H, R7D-APA5H, or
R7D-AP01H
R88A-PX5071
For the R7D-AP02H R88A-PX5070
For the R7D-AP04H R88A-PX5069
For the R7D-AP04L or R7D-AP08H R88A-PX5061
Specifications Part number
Front Mounting Bracket R88A-TK01W
Specifications Part number
WMON Win Version 2.0 (See note.)
UNITED STATES REGIONAL SALES OFFICES
800.55.OMRON  or 847-843-7900
CANADA REGIONAL SALES OFFICES
416.286.6465
BRAZIL SALES OFFICE
55.11.5564.6488
MEXICO SALES OFFICE - FLORIDA
954.227.2121
MEXICO SALES OFFICES - MEXICO
Mexico D.F. 555.534.1195 Monterrey, N.L. 818.377.4281
ARGENTINA SALES OFFICE - CONO SUR
54.114.787.1129
AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR:
OMRON ELECTRONICS LLC
Industrial Automation Division
Schaumburg, IL
OMRON CANADA, INC.
Scarborough, Ontario
SB SMRTSTP-1  2/02/10M
© 2002 OMRON ELECTRONICS LLC